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Teaching Practices Colloquium 2024

Q1 What motivated you to attend this year’s Colloquium?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 1

RESPONSES

Getting to know other people's experiences and staying up to date with recent teaching
practices.

The posibility of participating in a respected and valuable activity

| wanted to learn more about teaching strategies and how to adopt a more effective approach
to deliver content in a more supportive environment for my students. My expectations were
met, and | look forward to the 2025 TPC.

Chance to meet with other faculty and present.

| want to learn more from this event from different perspectives.

My professors and my interest to get the exposure in such environment

To present and also see what other faculty members are doing at TRU

Positive past TPC experiences

Asked to join by colleague

Want to learn something new which can help my teaching or upgrading of the courses
Sharing my teaching aids in facilitating data science classes

Tradition; | attend every year that | can. And the keynote speakers, as usual, sounded like
would come away thinking differently about the world.

The usual — meet with like-minded faculty to talk teaching & learning...

| always attend the TPC because | learn a lot and it helps me to feel connected to my
colleagues in Kamloops.

| am always interested in professional development opportunities and | was presenting at the
Colloquium.

| was interested to attend a teaching practice meeting.

The theme

| have worked with Dr. Jim Hu and he invited me to be his co-presenter
Life long learning

Ongoing interest in teaching and learning practices, and as a newer hire, to also get a sense of
the teaching community within TRU

PD opportunity

The opportunity to see what TRU colleagues (and beyond) are doing!
always do!

Exchanging strategies and resources for better teaching practice

| am a previous planning committee member and forever fan of this colloquium, for sharing and
also socializing with others from different backgrounds and departments

| was presenting one session with my Success Centre Team. And it was a way to understand
various ways in which different departments were taking initiatives to develop and enhance
learning experience.

| liked the theme and needed a refresh
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DATE
3/1/2024 10:20 AM

2/29/2024 11:34 PM
2/29/2024 3:46 PM

2/29/2024 3:13 PM
2/29/2024 10:46 AM
2/29/2024 9:25 AM
2/29/2024 8:46 AM
2/29/2024 8:34 AM
2/29/2024 7:23 AM
2/28/2024 11:44 PM
2/28/2024 8:13 PM
2/28/2024 5:42 PM

2/28/2024 5:37 PM
2/28/2024 5:16 PM

2/28/2024 4:25 PM

2/28/2024 3:54 PM
2/28/2024 3:49 PM
2/28/2024 3:47 PM
2/28/2024 3:35 PM
2/27/2024 11:25 AM

2/27/2024 8:13 AM
2/26/2024 9:54 AM
2/26/2024 8:57 AM
2/25/2024 10:34 AM
2/23/2024 2:48 PM

2/23/2024 11:17 AM

2/23/2024 9:41 AM
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Teaching Practices Colloquium 2024

Presenting - and the beautiful theme

opportunity for pd

An opportunity to learn from each other.

Teaching presentations and advances in higher education
Networking and PD

| was part of a round table discussion, and | presented a paper.

Learn from my colleagues. Make new connections. See all of the wonderful things taking place
at TRU.

involved in a few presentations

Professional Development

colleagues

Being a new faculty member, | wanted to take advantage of the opportunity to learn.
Desire to learn more about effective teaching strategies

It was new to me and seemed like a safe place to get to meet other faculty.

The desire to support and learn from colleagues. The need to engage in conversations that
matter.

Other faculty said it was worth attending
Theme

| always enjoy learning from my colleagues across campus. | also enjoy the social interaction
at TPC

Opportunity to share creativity in the classroom with peers from many disciplines
1st year at tru and was recommended by colleagues

The opportunity to meet with cross campus colleagues

Desire to connect with colleagues and learn from others.

| always enjoy the TPC.

Learn new things.

Learning about teaching and connecting with colleagues.

good way to see what colleagues are doing, fun to see people

| enjoy seeing the work of colleagues and sharing my work as well.
| attend every year

Was presenting

Wanting to learn more about my practice of teaching.

| wanted to learn new techniques.
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2/23/2024 9:31 AM
2/23/2024 9:02 AM
2/23/2024 12:00 AM
2/22/2024 1:18 PM
2/22/2024 11:20 AM
2/22/2024 10:43 AM
2/22/2024 9:51 AM

2/22/2024 9:43 AM
2/22/2024 9:14 AM
2/22/2024 9:12 AM
2/22/2024 8:33 AM
2/22/2024 8:23 AM
2/22/2024 8:05 AM
2/22/2024 6:57 AM

2/22/2024 6:02 AM
2/21/2024 11:03 PM
2/21/2024 9:16 PM

2/21/2024 8:39 PM
2/21/2024 7:36 PM
2/21/2024 5:40 PM
2/21/2024 5:32 PM
2/21/2024 5:18 PM
2/21/2024 5:03 PM
2/21/2024 4:55 PM
2/21/2024 4:49 PM
2/21/2024 4:40 PM
2/21/2024 4:38 PM
2/21/2024 4:37 PM
2/21/2024 4:28 PM
2/21/2024 4:27 PM
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Q2 How did you attend TPC 20247
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Skipped: 1
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Q3 Please indicate which events you attended. Check all that apply.

Answered: 58  Skipped: 0

Morning
welcome and...

Concurrent
sessions in ...

Keynote
presentation...

Concurrent
sessions in ...

Poster sessions

Celebration
Social with...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES

Morning welcome and Panel (3M National Teaching Fellowship Award Winners)
Concurrent sessions in the morning

Keynote presentation (Maha Bali)

Concurrent sessions in the afternoon

Poster sessions

Celebration Social with Music

Total Respondents: 58

4/31

RESPONSES
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41.38%
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Teaching Practices Colloquium 2024

interesting?

Answered: 56  Skipped: 2

RESPONSES

| could not attend.
Yes it was

The presentation was highly relevant and engaging, and it was enjoyable to listen to the
speaker.

Yes
yes
yes
| found last years more relevant than this year

Yes, very inspiring. The only thing that struck me as odd was that all of the fellows were from
a science background...

no
Yes

Yes but | had a hard time hearing a lot of what was said, especially the panelist on the far
right.

It was! Came away with a couple of pages of ideas! Well done!
Yes.

yes, good questions were asked and the multiple perspectives and experiences shared were
very interesting

very
Yes
Yes
yes
It was interesting. The panelists were very engaging.

Yes! The panelists were wonderfully engaging and | appreciated their willingness to be
vulnerable and share their experiences with the rest of us.

didn't attend

Yes, it was excellent! | enjoyed the multiple perspectives on the same question. The questions
were great too.

yes
N/A

Some of it, but | was a little disturbed about the comment made about Palestinians, | think
politics can stay out of this event. My Jewish partner was very offended and went home
afterwards. It just didn't need to be part of the presentation.

Yes it was

Yes | found the content interesting and appreciated the different viewpoints. Some of the

5/31

Q4 Was the 3M National Teaching Fellowship Panel relevant and

DATE
3/1/2024 10:20 AM

2/29/2024 11:34 PM
2/29/2024 3:46 PM

2/29/2024 3:13 PM
2/29/2024 10:46 AM
2/29/2024 9:25 AM
2/29/2024 8:46 AM
2/29/2024 8:34 AM

2/28/2024 11:44 PM
2/28/2024 8:13 PM
2/28/2024 5:42 PM

2/28/2024 5:37 PM
2/28/2024 5:16 PM
2/28/2024 4:25 PM

2/28/2024 4:04 PM
2/28/2024 3:54 PM
2/28/2024 3:49 PM
2/28/2024 3:47 PM
2/28/2024 3:35 PM
2/27/2024 11:25 AM

2/2712024 8:13 AM
2/26/2024 9:54 AM

2/26/2024 8:57 AM
2/25/2024 10:34 AM
2/23/2024 2:48 PM

2/23/2024 11:17 AM
2/23/2024 9:41 AM
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speakers were difficult to hear from midway back in the room, though, which took away from
my overall experience.
Very much so.
Yes

Yes, but not sure if the costs were too much. It is like bringing in 3 keynotes. For a conference
like TPC, two keynotes would be great, one at or near the beginning and one at noon.

Yes
Yes, but some more depth on some of the questions would have been helpful.
It was interesting.

Yes, it was. | really enjoyed hearing their perspectives on teaching with kindness and working
through challenges.

| was not able to attend, but it seems like a good fit
Not applicable

yes

Yes

The panel discussion was amazing! It was informative, engaging and enjoyable - would love to
see more panels in the future!

| didn't attend it

Loved it. It was also affirming, and this is good inspiration to keep going!
yes

| found the panel very interesting and gained some valuable take aways
Didn’t attend

It was...the sound was poor for those sitting in the back third seats

N/A

It was excellent! Wonderful insights from the panelists.

Definitely!!

N/A

I cannot answer this as | am one of the 3M panel members.

Not really. It was a lot of platitudes, and it was weird that they were all from science. | thought
it was odd to start this way rather than with the keynote, and | think it really undercut the
keynote in a lot of ways

| was unable to attend
Excellent

Didn't attend

Very

No. Extremely poor. It was impossible to hear many of the speakers remarks - and those
which | did hear were just platitudes "Put your problem in a jar." The chairs in the room were so
disorganized and so many were late to attend that | spent more time dodging incoming people
than actually seated. It actively made me not want to attend the remainder as it was so poorly
organized. One would think that supposed award winners would be able to speak in a large
room without microphones - but the fact that they weren't was on the orgnaizers.
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Answered: 55  Skipped: 3

RESPONSES

| could not attend it.

Missed Maha Bali's keynote address

| needed a break at that point so did not attend.

yes

Did not take part in it

Yes, Maha's messages are amazing.

It was interesting. | didn't follow everything that was presented, but got the main ideas.
The answers are just common sense, not much new or inspiring items in the talk

Yes

| tuned in online, but left. Prof. Bali was just reading the online comments coming in; didn't feel
the theme resonated with me.

Yes.

Extremely- an engaging and thought provoking presentation
very

Yes

Absolutely

yes

n/a

Maha was relevant and was able to leverage online tools (Multimeter) effectively to interact
with attendees and be an engaging speaker.

it was ok-she spoke fast-back and forth with documents etc got a bit confusing

Yes! It was very fast paced but shared plenty of helpful things to look into after the session.
She's a delightful presenter - very personable!

yes, very much!

Yes

Some of it.

It was so relevant and | am very grateful that the slides were shared with us as requested.

| liked her presentation style but thought there was too much use of mentimeter. Or at least
there wasn't much connection between the mentimeter and her material. | was hoping for more
of her insights and knowledge on the topic to be shared.

Yes - but harder to engage with online/over zoom
Mostly

Yes. Current and relevant issues.

Yes

Somewhat. | found it a little disconnected at times and overly reliant on Menti (reading

7/31

Q5 Was the keynote address (Maha Bali) relevant and interesting?

DATE

3/1/2024 10:20 AM
2/29/2024 3:46 PM
2/29/2024 3:13 PM
2/29/2024 10:46 AM
2/29/2024 9:25 AM
2/29/2024 8:34 AM
2/29/2024 7:23 AM
2/28/2024 11:44 PM
2/28/2024 5:42 PM
2/28/2024 5:37 PM

2/28/2024 5:16 PM
2/28/2024 4:25 PM
2/28/2024 4.04 PM
2/28/2024 3:54 PM
2/28/2024 3:49 PM
2/28/2024 3:47 PM
2/28/2024 3:35 PM
2/27/2024 11:25 AM

2/27/2024 8:13 AM
2/26/2024 9:54 AM

2/26/2024 8:57 AM
2/25/2024 10:34 AM
2/23/2024 2:48 PM
2/23/2024 11:17 AM
2/23/2024 9:41 AM

2/23/2024 9:31 AM
2/23/2024 9:02 AM
2/23/2024 12:00 AM
2/22/2024 1:18 PM
2/22/2024 11:20 AM
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answers). It would be much better to have the keynote present and participate in the event.
| found Dr. Bali's keynote address relevant, interesting, pertinent, and warm.

| think Maha is a wonderful presenter. | really enjoyed her talk and how engaging she was even
virtually.

| was not able to attend but seems like a good fit

Yes. This was probably the most interesting part of the entire colloquium.

yes, but I'd rather not watch more online presentations

Yes

Yes - this was surprisingly engaging, given that it was a virtual keynote - i learnt a lot

Very! Her way of keeping the class engaged through interactive means was wonderful. She
showed me how you can learn from the group.

I loved her presence, and some of the quotes were inspiring... would have liked to explore the
SO WHAT of such ideas.

yes
Interesting but not easy to follow

Yes, Maha Bali has a great way of engaging the audience
Yes

Yes

Not really. It was similar to lunchroom chatter.

Absolutely.

She seems wonderful, though speaks so quickly that sometimes | couldn't follow as well.
Good though.

Yea
yes but | wish it was in person:-)

| didn't see it, mostly because it was in the slot that probably should have been the lunch slot.
| don't recommend having the keynote in the middle of the day going forward.

I was unable to attend

Excellent

Yes; | enjoyed the presentation and the interactive elements she included
Very

Did not attend as the earlier sessions were so poorly ran.
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20257

Answered: 38  Skipped: 20

RESPONSES

Not right now.

No suggestions for now.

Someone in person.

No

Rajiv Jhangiani

No...sorry

Not off hand.

Rob Hopkins Robin Wall Kimmerer Len Pierre Jo Chrona Laura Grizzlypaws Ted Godfriedson
None

No

Dr. Kim Tallbear is great!

James Lang: https://www.jamesmlang.com/speaking
Dr. Hyunjung Shin

Someone that addresses newer teacher support and also how to deal with student evaluations
in a healthy way. There is a lot of anxiety about that.

No

No

An Arts Based educator
too early to call now.

no

No.

Nope.

no

N/A

Delmar Larsen, LibreTexts Founder and Executive Director, and Professor of Chemistry at the
University of California, Davis, began what we now call LibreTexts as the Chemwiki in 2008
because he was tired of asking his Chemistry students to pay hundreds of dollars for
commercial learning resources.

not at this time

Kenthen Thomas (Secwepmec Storyteller) Or check out this website
https://keynotespeakerscanada.ca/speakers/

no
No

No

9/31

Q6 Do you have any suggestions for who should be the keynote for TPC

DATE
3/1/2024 10:20 AM

2/29/2024 3:46 PM
2/29/2024 3:13 PM
2/29/2024 9:25 AM
2/29/2024 8:34 AM
2/28/2024 5:42 PM
2/28/2024 5:16 PM
2/28/2024 4:25 PM
2/28/2024 3:49 PM
2/28/2024 3:47 PM
2/28/2024 3:35 PM
2/26/2024 9:54 AM
2/25/2024 10:34 AM
2/23/2024 2:48 PM

2/23/2024 11:17 AM
2/23/2024 9:41 AM
2/23/2024 9:31 AM
2/23/2024 12:00 AM
2/22/2024 11:20 AM
2/22/2024 10:43 AM
2/22/2024 9:14 AM
2/22/2024 9:12 AM
2/22/2024 8:33 AM
2/22/2024 8:23 AM

2/22/2024 8:05 AM
2/22/2024 6:57 AM

2/22/2024 6:02 AM
2/21/2024 8:39 PM
2/21/2024 7:36 PM
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No.

Not really...I'd love it if you'd ask someone like Dr. Billy-Ray Belcourt (who is young but doing
exciting and innovative work)...but I'm thinking it's unlikely you'd consider him.

No idea how possible or impossible it might be, but I'm a huge fan of Barbara Oakley.
No

Rowhea Elmesky - Humanizing science education, wellness and a more just world
no

No but | would prefer it in person.

No

None.

10/31

2/21/2024 5:40 PM
2/21/2024 5:32 PM

2/21/2024 5:18 PM
2/21/2024 5:03 PM
2/21/2024 4:55 PM
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2/21/2024 4:38 PM
2/21/2024 4:37 PM
2/21/2024 4:27 PM
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Q7 Which session(s) were most helpful to you and why?

Answered: 47  Skipped: 11

RESPONSES

| thought the session on international experiences of ESL in Viet-Nam was interesting. It
inspired me to think about ways to involve students in our program with TRU World.

The session about Quiz due to a reframing of the notion of the quiz as an educational tool

| enjoyed Maggie's trauma-informed classroom session. It provided valuable insights into
creating a trauma-informed classroom and being more sensitive to students' needs.

| liked the 10 minute sessions as they were long enough to hear what faculty was doing and
then you could meet with them after if you were interested.

Posters and some presentation aligning with my felids of interests

Loved Christie Frasers presentation on Quiz. It was excellent and thoughtful. | learned a lot
from it and have since shared my learnings with my entire team.

Maha's session. | needed some positivity.
Foreign Language Teaching in Vietnam,

There was a session about Academic Integrity and analyzing who and why it happens. |
stayed after to discuss with the presenter and another attendee. We shared experiences and
frustrations. The session about the UN fellowship also gave me insights into other work that is
done all around me that | don't always see. And ideas about things | might want to do in future.

The 3M session for sure; like | said ... a couple pages of notes.
Introducing the TRU Open Press, with Brenna Clarke Gray, Dani Collins and Marie Bartlett

Maha Bali- this presentation was engaging, timely and made meaningful contributions to this
important topic. Great resources shared too.

All
Concurrent plenary sessions

all the sessions about integrating Al in teaching and learning as this is a coming trend and |
want to ensure to be updated

| was only able to attend the morning 3MT session. It was good, the panelists were engaging.

The session by Hilary Schmidt regarding trauma-informed pedagogy and the 3M panel were the
most helpful. | think Hilary's topic is very relevant to teaching and is something more faculty
need to be aware of and should shift their teaching practice to be trauma-informed. The
panelists were a good reminder of the value in humanizing teaching and to also be kind to
ourselves; we are imperfect beings, and that is ok - we need to share that with students as
well.

they got repetitive
| liked the variety of session types and lengths. Kept the day interesting.

Jim Hu on plagiarism; Trent Tucker on teaching tips; Heather Simeney on incorporating
indigenous content

A enjoyed the Indigenous Art one and about being a perfectionist.
Keynote

| enjoyed the trauma-informed sessions as they are relevant to subject matter | teach, as well
as the session on being Open, Flexible, and Kind

11/31

DATE
3/1/2024 10:20 AM

2/29/2024 11:34 PM
2/29/2024 3:46 PM

2/29/2024 3:13 PM

2/29/2024 9:25 AM
2/29/2024 8:46 AM

2/29/2024 8:34 AM
2/29/2024 7:23 AM
2/28/2024 5:42 PM

2/28/2024 5:37 PM
2/28/2024 5:16 PM
2/28/2024 4:25 PM

2/28/2024 3:54 PM
2/28/2024 3:49 PM
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2/27/2024 8:13 AM
2/26/2024 9:54 AM
2/25/2024 10:34 AM

2/23/2024 2:48 PM
2/23/2024 11:17 AM
2/23/2024 9:41 AM
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| really enjoyed the Panel, it was inspiring, and Heather McLeod's teachings/perspectives on
Indigenization.

Bring Al into teaching and learning practice - it was helpful how they approached the topic from
different perspectives (i.e., enthusiast and cautious cat)

The keynote. Great insights.
Al

The keynote and the afterward with music and chit chat because these are the sections that |
feel benefited me most (keynote was pertinent, and it was lovely to reconnect with colleagues
and meet new colleagues).

No

Anything on building community was of interest to me as | feel this is a good way to keep all
students engaged and committed.

not sure
| enjoyed the discussion surrounding forms of testing.

The Panel Discussion was most helpful - | obtained relevant information which | can take back
to my own classrooms

Al- 1 am new to the world of Al so any tips and tricks in how to utilize it as a learning tool and
educate students about proper use is vital.

Helpful?? Always a tricky word - but | would say that | enjoyed time for discussion in any
session | attended.

Ones with practical tips and less theory
Poster-IRCC

The trauma informed sessions were very helpful, | learned strategies for being more
compassionate when engaging with others

Session on Al and the corpse game
The Al discussion was interesting.
The keynote and 3M panel were both very helpful.

| enjoyed, for different reasons, each of the ones | attended. The UN one was so interesting,
and the Appreciative Inquiry one also stood out for me. But none disappointed me.

Al related sessions
Concurrent sessions and posters

| liked Twyla and Robin's session about their Art/Geography community empowerment course.
It was a really good example of innovative and inspiring pedagogy

Brining Al into Teaching and Learning practice

None.
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Q8 What were two of your main takeaways from the event?

RESPONSES

The variety of experiences and programs available at TRU. We should get out and explore

them.

Answered: 40

Skipped: 18

Improvisation and the usage of evaluations as learning oportunities

Showing greater kindness in our teaching environment and learning various strategies to
support our students.

Faculty are taking a practical approach to Al (or some are). There are many ways faculty can

"care" and many interpretations of what caring means.

TRU has some incredibly talented faculty members working here and attending these sessions
should be a must each year. I've never left a TPC event without learning something new and

understanding how amazing our institution is.

Networking, learning from each other.

1. Al is an inevitable trend in our lives and education, and we can't stop students from using Al
in their assignments. 2. Though Al can generate suggested answers, it may have bias or
errors due to new inputs in database every day. We can't completely rely on Al but can use it
to give us some ideas or an outline.

Pay more attention to the people around me and reach out to them with questions and ideas.

resources shared by Maha Bali, Tanya Pawliuk's Workshop: Experiential, integrated and
transformative learning

The richness of the sessions The ability to hear from other teachers on the issues of kindness

1. This was a great opportunity for me to get to know like minded educators. 2. Everything was

very well organized

That | wish | was able to attend more of the sessions!

It was great to meet faculty who | had not met before and share common interests.
promotion of care and kindness

There are a lot of neat things happening at TRU! Feeling inspired to dig into some of the
resources | learned about.

How organized and collaborative we all are, there was a general spirit of teamwork and
comradery in the sessions and in the hallways, meal settings. Thank you!

Stay genuine with your students. Strive to take care of yourself as well as others.

"Calm seas don't make useful soldiers" and "Dissonance is the Mother of thought”. Also
reflections on Anger and the grief process in conversations on Indigenization.

There might finally be a shift in terms of the value of self-care. Traditionally, it seems that the
perception has been that if you have time for self-care, then you aren't devoting yourself
enough to academia. | got the sense that perhaps the value of self-care is finally gaining more

acceptance. Generative Al is continuing to gain traction.

Not sure

Networking.

The talk | attended on trauma and how to address those students who may have experienced
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3/1/2024 10:20 AM

2/29/2024 11:34 PM
2/29/2024 3:46 PM

2/29/2024 3:13 PM
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2/23/2024 9:02 AM

2/23/2024 12:00 AM
2/22/2024 11:20 AM
2/22/2024 10:43 AM



24
25
26

27
28

29

30

31
32

33
34
35
36

37

38
39
40

Teaching Practices Colloquium 2024

trauma was especially helpful.
Give yourself grace and give your students grace.
I'm glad to hear about the TRU Press!

Building community at two different times: beginning of course and what can be done then, as
well as checking in on students in unique ways.

not sure

1) Compassion can also mean being strict 2) Mentimeter is an excellent tool to engage
audiences

Al can be used for activities to enhance critical thinking Creating a caring environment aids
students in learning

People have a lot on their minds; it seems they need to talk ... to explore ways to make
connections and host those conversations.... maybe round tables? | did like the teaser of the
yarn map of the work we do.

networking with other parts of the university and learning from experts in teaching

Compassion even when you don't think it is needed helps others to feel comfortable with
sharing, | also learned about the UN Sustainable Development Goals Fellowship, what a
wonderful opportunity for faculty

Classroom is a collaborative with students.
Be kind and continue to learn
1. Wide variety of discussions 2. Good food and music

1. There are some really passionate people here at TRU, doing some excellent (and
innovative) work. 2. There are some significant gaps in interest and understanding (for
example, around Indigenization).

Hmm... too soon (and too scattered a mind today) to figure that out. | spent an hour last night
making notes, so | wouldn't lose some of the insights and ideas shared.

Listening to students through Pre-course survey TRU Open Press
Seeing Al as an equity issue we need to address in order to better prepare students.

None.
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Answered: 40  Skipped: 18

RESPONSES

| have been struggling to apply a flipped classroom in my lectures. Maybe some experiences
and advice on that?

| really enjoyed the undergraduate research session by Leanne, Sarah and Anusha and | would
love to see more topics on research opportunities and how to apply for grants

One focused on different student engagement methods (activity, cases, pedagogy).
Yes

teaching strategies, innovation towards Work-Integrated Learning techniques

More student involvement.

I'd expect to have Students sharing sessions to listen to what they actually like. It'd be more
direct and user-oriented.

I'm still stuck in the academic integrity trap...how can we help our students be better students
and better people.

Personally | found the theme and sub-theme areas really hard to work with to craft a proposal
for. I'd rather hear about things that | can implement in my class to boost engagement (say) vs
trauma-informed pedagogy as an example.

Inclusion, Decolonization/Indigenization, Land-Based Learning, Creative/Imaginative problem
solving and world making (Rob Hopkins, What is to What if)

Different topics than the ones that are more trendy these days. Areas that are less explored,
but still important. for example, teaching challenges, students' engagement in the classroom
and to the topic, science-related subjects, how to teach science to the students better.

Nothing different
Artificial intelligence: how to use it responsibly
assessment discussions, especially surrounding Al

Ethical use of Atrtificial Intelligence, How to Effectively use Art. Intel. (creating quality prompts,
how to leverage Al in teaching activities and assessments), the importance of formative
assessment, Universal Instructional Design - what it is and isn't, supporting online/blended
learning

mental health

Blended learning, digital literacy

Differentiating for English language learner students

More team building activities to continue and ways to build us up as teachers and life balance
Integrating Research into Curriculum

More on how we work with Grief and other emotions in education. Specifically in relationship to
Equity seeking

Open learning continues to be a great theme and complements what we do in person. Many
faculty want to try more open learning approaches but lack pd opportunities.

Trans/interdisciplinary approaches and ideas.

Nothing in particular.
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Q9 What would you like to see for future TPC themes and topics?

DATE
3/1/2024 10:20 AM

2/29/2024 3:46 PM

2/29/2024 3:13 PM
2/29/2024 9:25 AM
2/29/2024 8:46 AM
2/29/2024 8:34 AM
2/28/2024 11:44 PM

2/28/2024 5:42 PM

2/28/2024 5:37 PM

2/28/2024 4:25 PM

2/28/2024 3:54 PM

2/28/2024 3:49 PM
2/28/2024 3:47 PM
2/28/2024 3:35 PM
2/27/2024 11:25 AM
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2/26/2024 9:54 AM
2/25/2024 10:34 AM
2/23/2024 2:48 PM
2/23/2024 9:41 AM
2/23/2024 9:31 AM

2/23/2024 12:00 AM

2/22/2024 11:20 AM
2/22/2024 10:43 AM
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interdisciplinary teaching and approaches to experiential learning
No preference.

Topics around inclusion would be beneficial.

Creating Open Educational Resources and benefits to pedagogy

Sustainable teaching within the world of climate change. Learning outdoors or bring nature into
the classroom.

| really would liek to see longer sessions. | find the short sessions are... well, too short.
Especially if | were a new teacher, | would like sessions that provide classroom tools,
techniques, strategies... so to move beyond reporting what was done and referring to research
and instead to shift to really focus on HOW TO truly connect to and enhance learning.

not sure
Talks on authenticity in communication
Unsure

A. Teaching with Zero Preparation - Adding Zest to Life B. Back to Basics - From the Abacus
to the Word Processor C. As a Counterpoint, have a TPC without and DEI topics

Probably not going to happen, but something quite philosophical, along the lines of--what do we
think the purpose of education is? Why are we even here? As neoliberalization makes
increasing inroads into higher ed, | think these are important conversations to have.

I'm always interested in the learning science, and in how to foster deeper learning.
Humanizing science education, wellness and a more just world

| kinda don't think the TPC needs a theme. It should really just be what it is, which is a good
networking day for TRU people. Honestly, it would be good to lean in even farther to this--if
you're going to have a theme, organize a cross-disciplinary panel, build in some different types
of networking events.

decolonizing teaching practice trauma informed teaching practice cultural safety and teaching
practice

Unsure
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Q10 We recognize that food is an important element to the in person
experience. How would you rate the food provided (quantity and quality) at
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the Kamloops campus?

Answered: 50  Skipped: 8

RESPONSES
| very much liked the food.

Both quantity and quality were great.

It was satisfactory

Just okay. | would like to see a hot lunch. | would have liked to have wine at the social.
Yes

guantity was a miss this year but quality was good

The quality was ok. There was not enough food for lunch.

Good.

Excellent food. Not enough coffee :)

Fine

Good Plant-based food can be less expensive, more inclusive, and less harmful to the planet.
Perhaps we need to consider a new mantra. "meat is for eating at home". | have been
exploring this with the many community groups | work with and plant based food spreads are a
huge hit, with few leftovers, all or most people able to eat (fewer allergen, etc.) and more
affordable. Highly recommend.

Not satisfied
pretty good
n/a

Quality of food was good and was clearly labelled. The lay out was confusing - everyone
swarmed the table (because everyone was hungry!) but here was no ‘flow', so some signage
about where/how to line up was needed.

good

Quality was excellent! | can't speak to quantity as that wasn't an issue for me. Just missing
dessert!

good!
More hot food options please!

It was good, but not enough spring rolls (again!) need more, everyone takes them too quickly.
Maybe we don't need the alcohol part? Or a toonie bar... tickets could go towards a prize draw
or something instead. :)

| registered too late so did not eat the meals except at the social. There were adequate items
to meet my limitations (gluten free)

Very good - but it all went too quickly, a little more?
n/a - | joined online

Unfortunately, this year's food was under budget (not enough for everyone). A warm option
would be good such as the soup we had last year. That would complement the cold options.
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Background music adds to the atmosphere but both last year and this year, the music was too
loud making it difficult to hear each other talk. Perhaps a violin or a piano in the back rather
than a loud band could be considered.

Good food
Good

The quality was excellent; however, there wasn't enough provided, which was perplexing and
disappointing. | didn't get a sandwich during lunch hour. | only had a few pieces of fruit. Also
water ran out or wasn't provided.

Good

There wasn't enough to eat. I'm vegan and | got a few pieces of fruit at one point in the day.
One person was super nice and made an extra trip to grab a sandwich for me, but otherwise,
there was nothing | could eat.

Not applicable

The food was really good, but the coffee ran out quickly in the morning.
N/A

Excellent as always

Quality was great. Lunch was a bit short but there was plenty in the AM and in the PM. A few
more tea options would be wonderful.

It is a little the same old... but the breakfast was fabulous with those spinach and feta
croissants and the sausage rolls:).

very good

10

The food was excellent

Would have liked chocolate with lunch &

Good

Lunch was all gone by the time | got to the food table but the after appies were good.

The food was fine, but there were some pragmatic oddities (like no tongs for serving
crudites...lots of people struggling with plastic forks). Layout was also problematic at lunch
(difficult to get to drinks after going through the food line).

The food was good. And there definitely was plenty.

Excellent

Not enough lunch? It seemed. | ate only half a sandwich.

The lunch wraps were not good. They were all very similar and bland.

| did not eat. Maybe reusable drinking cups rather than bottled drinks would be worth consider.
Food was great but | would love some small sweeties following lunch. :)

Not enough, as everything was gone by the time | arrived later in the lunch break

Bad.
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Q11 Overall, was the TPC day well organized and was support avaiblable

when needed?

Answered: 56  Skipped: 2

Yes, mostly.

If not, how
could it be...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes, mostly. 82.14%

If not, how could it be improved? 17.86%

TOTAL

# IF NOT, HOW COULD IT BE IMPROVED?

1 Consider putting large format posters on the doors of the breakout rooms so people know what
is where and walk around ringing a cowbell so people know when the sessions start...

2 I was disappointed to find that some of the sessions that | most wanted to attend were not
avaiavle to online participants -- and | never was able to access the posters that were
supposed to be available online. Also, we seem to be moving backwards in terms of the
technology, which didn't work nearly as smoothly as it has during previous online and hybrid
TPCs.

3 Some technical issues seemed to interfere with folks being able to access presentations
remotely.

4 There were difficulties connecting to technology in the break out sessions which led some of
us to miss the content we were interested in. There were also a lot of choices for talks, which
was nice, but limited the number you could attend

5 Technology issues plagued many of the online presentations.

6 | found them all quite challenging to engage in virtually. With all of the tech issues, most of the
sessions did not get up and running or were very late to start and rushed.

7 would be nice to have more posters as to what speaker was where. Lots of tech issues so
missed sessions | wanted to attend

8 There was no support or scaffolding for the hybrid component. It just didn't work. The schedule
was only emailed out the friday before, and it was a very poor document--impossible to find the
necessary info. | didn't think the day was well organized in terms of the schedule. Lunch was
very short. Who had lanyards prepared and who did not seemed to be random in places.

9 There were substantial technical problems in some of the sessions, and | found it hard to hear

everyone during the panel and keynote.
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DATE
2/28/2024 5:37 PM

2/28/2024 5:16 PM

2/27/2024 11:25 AM

2/23/2024 9:41 AM

2/22/2024 9:14 AM

2/22/2024 8:33 AM

2/22/2024 6:02 AM

2/21/2024 4:49 PM

2/21/2024 4:28 PM
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Chairs so that you can walk about them. Actual sound.
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Q12 Would you like TPC 2025 to be a hybrid conference (online and in
person options)?

Answered: 56  Skipped: 2

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 69.64%

No 30.36%
TOTAL
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Q13 Do you have any comments/suggestions about the hybrid format this
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year?

Answered: 37  Skipped: 21

RESPONSES

Perhaps create a Team user for each lecture room that is always signed on and doesn't have
to be changed from session to session? (I don't know if that is easy to do, however).

No

Reduce the number of hybrid options. | understand that technical issues occurred despite
testing the week prior, but it would be better to have less options, but ensure they work well.

It worked fairly well! Hybrid formats are difficult to facilitate and the TPC group did really well.

| attended one session online because | had stayed late in a concurrent session and the room
was full when | went to the keynote address. It was good to be able to join later. But | do prefer
in person by a great margin.

I would like to see more attention given to ensuring that everyone is included whether they are
participating online or in person.

Hybrid is great! BUT only if the technology works. | was a moderator and none of the session |
was in could include the online participants. It impacted timing and presentations a lot!!

It was well organized except for few times when there breaks from the other sie

| had some technical issues during my presentation. When | said that | would like to use my
personal laptop, | was told that it is not recommended as it might encounter some technical
issues. | think the team should work on the integration of different modes of presentation.
During the presentation, all of a sudden, there was loud music came out of nowhere from the
speakers and even the technical staff did not have any idea where it came from

The panelist discussion...it was a bit hard to hear the panelists online.
none

It's unfortunate we experienced issues with Teams. It sounds like the tech was tested the
week before so it would be good to diagnose what happened and whether that's a good
platform to use next time. If the conference is hybrid next year, | suggest having a general
TPC account logged in to all of the computers in the classrooms with the schedule easily
accessible from the desktop in order to access the relevant link for the hybrid component. This
way, people don't have to log in/ log out and can quickly find the link to connect to the hybrid
session.

Prefer to have the keynote speaker in person

Sometimes IT a bit off, | really think we need to get back face-to-face and enjoy each other's
human company again and stop the hybrid thing.. too complicated and distracting when not
working. Also, the keynote should be here in person!

Technical difficulties took away from the in-person experience. If going to do a hybrid again,
then each room needs to have technology supported

I like the hybrid option - but I'd also like to see fewer options so that each presentation can
have better attendance and more opportunity for discussion. Longer sessions.

There were some technical issues with some of the session, but that's to be expected.

One room was said to have multimedia not functioning. Perhaps those hybrid rooms can be
tested one day in advance to ensure functionality and then locked till next day.
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| really dislike the hybrid format. It would be better to have everything in-person. It's a better
experience for both presenters and attendees. Too much time spent with teams (and the
resulting delays and technical issues) and participants would benefit much more from all
participants being present in person. Online or in-person is better, but not a blend of both.
Similarly, the keynote should be someone who is able to attend in-person and be part of the
dialogue and learning at the conference. | appreciate that the hybrid approach offers
opportunity for some to attend virtually, but | think that it would be a better event with
everything being done in person. That said, | appreciate all the work that goes into organising
the event.

NO.
Make sure the technology works and that everyone understands how to operate it.

If wanting to run hybrid again, please make sure that the tech kinks are sorted prior to the
event. It made it very challenging and frustrating to attend.

Too many technical issues! Stressful for tech support in rooms...
Sadly there were many technological issues making it a challenge to run as hybrid

| just think 'seeing' people and being seen is such an important part of being human and
especially as an instructor which is such an insular profession.

no

There seemed to be some confusion when the Teams app was not installed on some
classroom computers, | would like to see instructions included for logging into the web app

There were issues with morning sessions where technology impacted presentation and time
limits

Test the IT....a couple sessions didn't work as speaker couldn’t be heard

If we're forced to use MS Teams, have the client installed on the computers. | think Zoom is
better anyway.

The tech did not work well in some rooms/for some sessions.

I find the hybrid detracting, but then, | also understand how it does make the event more
convenient for some. | always aim for the in-person only parts.

It was okay.

Hybrid is hard to do, and it was not done well here. | completely understand why the committee
may not have had the capacity to support the hybrid, but what | would say is if you don't have
this capacity, don't do it. Moderators were left really confused and I'm sure people who wanted
that hybrid experience were disappointed at some points. One of the presenters tried to come
in virtually, and nobody seemed to know that was happening and it just didn't work. Please
don't do it.

Thanks to the organizers! Great work.

| was just really pleased to see this was an option
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Q14 Would you be interested in joining the TPC 2025 Committee? If so,
please leave your e-mail address.

Answered: 48  Skipped: 10

No

Yes (please
include e-mail)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

No 66.67%

Yes (please include e-mail) 33.33%

TOTAL

# YES (PLEASE INCLUDE E-MAIL) DATE

1 mfandino@tru.ca 3/1/2024 10:20 AM
2 beneditg21@mytru.ca 2/29/2024 11:34 PM
3 aaighobahi@tru.ca 2/29/2024 3:46 PM
4 t00716139@mytru.ca 2/29/2024 9:25 AM
5 adhruv@tru.ca 2/28/2024 8:13 PM
6 bukkyosuntade@gmail.com 2/28/2024 3:49 PM
7 cchojkobolec@tru.ca 2/27/2024 11:25 AM
8 mlatham@tru.ca 2/26/2024 9:54 AM
9 bfu@tru.ca 2/25/2024 10:34 AM
10 jallingham@tru.ca 2/22/2024 9:51 AM
11 aarchibald@tru.ca 2/22/2024 8:05 AM
12 dhenderson@tru.ca 2/22/2024 6:57 AM
13 jdrozda@teu.ca 2/21/2024 9:16 PM
14 hschmidt@tru.ca 2/21/2024 5:32 PM
15 | am already on it 2/21/2024 4:55 PM
16 chfraser@tru.ca 2/21/2024 4:38 PM
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Q15 Tell us about yourself. Please select one of the following:
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Answered: 55

Skipped: 3

TRU Faculty
(Kamloops)

TRU Faculty
(Williams Lake)

TRUOL Faculty
TRU Student .

TRU Staff

(Kamloops)

TRU Staff
(Williams Lake)

Other (please
specify)

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

TRU Faculty (Kamloops)
TRU Faculty (Williams Lake)
TRUOL Faculty

TRU Student

TRU Staff (Kamloops)

TRU Staff (Williams Lake)

Other (please specify)
TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

There are no responses.

20% 30% 40% 50%

25/31

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
81.82%

3.64%

3.64%

7.27%

1.82%

1.82%

0.00%

DATE

45

55
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Q16 If you are a faculty member at TRU, please select one of the
following:

Answered: 53  Skipped: 5

Tenured
Tenure track
TRUOLFM
Limited term

Sessional

University
Instructor

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Tenured 28.30% 15
Tenure track 39.62% 21
TRUOLFM 1.89% 1
Limited term 7.55% 4
Sessional 16.98% 9
University Instructor 1.89% 1
Other (please specify) 3.77% 2
TOTAL 53
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 TA/ RA 2/29/2024 9:25 AM

2 NA 2/28/2024 3:49 PM
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Q17 If you work at TRU, for how many years have you been employed by

TRU?

Answered: 56  Skipped: 2

1 or fewer

2-5

6-10

11-20

21-30

More than 30

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

1 or fewer
2-5

6-10
11-20
21-30

More than 30
TOTAL

27/ 31

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
17.86%

41.07%

12.50%

10.71%

14.29%

3.57%

90%

100%

10

23

56
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

RESPONSES
2

15

A O N W

1
This is my first time
1

between 4 and 10?

Teaching Practices Colloquium 2024

you attended?

Answered: 56  Skipped: 2

| think this was #4. Maybe five. Pandemic messed with things ;-)

10.
2
3

1
at least 10
1
1

I've lost count - definitely more than 10

over 10
5
8
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Q18 Approximately how many of the Teaching Practices Colloquia have

DATE
3/1/2024 10:20 AM

2/29/2024 11:34 PM
2/29/2024 3:46 PM
2/29/2024 3:13 PM
2/29/2024 9:25 AM
2/29/2024 8:46 AM
2/29/2024 8:34 AM
2/29/2024 7:23 AM
2/28/2024 11:44 PM
2/28/2024 8:13 PM
2/28/2024 5:42 PM
2/28/2024 5:37 PM
2/28/2024 5:16 PM
2/28/2024 4:25 PM
2/28/2024 4:04 PM
2/28/2024 3:54 PM
2/28/2024 3:49 PM
2/28/2024 3:47 PM
2/28/2024 3:35 PM
2/27/2024 11:25 AM
2/27/2024 8:13 AM
2/26/2024 9:54 AM
2/26/2024 8:57 AM
2/25/2024 10:34 AM
2/23/2024 2:48 PM
2/23/2024 9:41 AM
2/23/2024 9:31 AM
2/23/2024 9:02 AM
2/23/2024 12:00 AM
2/22/2024 1:18 PM
2/22/2024 11:20 AM
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33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

Teaching Practices Colloquium 2024

Every TPC offered since the winter of 2019.

5

one :)

Every one of them:)
0

10

4

4

1

10

Only this one at TRU.

Many!! | was at the first one, in fact.

4
| cannot remember
4-5

3

4

10

29/31

2/22/2024 10:43 AM
2/22/2024 9:51 AM
2/22/2024 9:43 AM
2/22/2024 9:14 AM
2/22/2024 9:12 AM
2/22/2024 8:33 AM
2/22/2024 8:23 AM
2/22/2024 8:05 AM
2/22/2024 6:57 AM
2/22/2024 6:02 AM
2/21/2024 11:03 PM
2/21/2024 9:16 PM
2/21/2024 8:39 PM
2/21/2024 7:36 PM
2/21/2024 5:40 PM
2/21/2024 5:32 PM
2/21/2024 5:18 PM
2/21/2024 5:03 PM
2/21/2024 4:55 PM
2/21/2024 4:49 PM
2/21/2024 4:40 PM
2/21/2024 4:38 PM
2/21/2024 4:37 PM
2/21/2024 4:28 PM
2/21/2024 4:27 PM
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25

Teaching Practices Colloquium 2024

Answered: 29  Skipped: 29

RESPONSES
No

Technological glitch at some point, WL attendants cannot hear from some presentation, but left
to another one and hearing but it was almost the end of presentation.

Excellent work everyone!! Your commitment to this event is highly valued and so important to
our community

| found attending online frustrating at times but rewarding overall.

Thank you to all who made it happen this year! | look forward to attending/volunteering again in
the future.

It was a well planned event
Great job, committee! :)

The sessions were a bit short. By the time presenter/me dug into topic it was over. May be 40
min sessions?

It's always a lovely event where we can learn, share, and connect!

That you are all amazing for doing this each year! :) a huge team effort and always wonderful
to celebrate. Could the band be sooner , so people can enjoy and face the folks instead of
being in a corner!? They were so awesome.

Thank-you for continuing to provide PD locally. | enjoy hearing what my colleagues are up to in
class

Thank you it was very enjoyable

All good

Excellent teaching engagement and sharing knowledge through the diverse teaching fields.
Thank you for all your work in organising the event.

No. Very well done overall (except | was hungry hahaha!)

| respect land acknowledgements, but | don't need to know the names of your grandparents
when we have limited time.

Fabulous job! You guys are amazing
| appreciated all of the hard work that was put into it!

Thank you to those on the committee that took up the challenge to do the work needed! Thank
you so much for being a thread of connection for faculty and students.

Not enough people attended presentations. Have few options. Presenters spend a lot of time
putting together presentations. Disappointing when only 3-5 people attend the presentations

No
Thanx to all the committee members and volunteers.

Great job, organizers!! Just one point for improvement: clearer communication with presenters
around things like availability of PowerPoint clickers. | may have missed the communication,
but I don't believe presenters were advised that they needed to bring their own.

30/31

Q19 Is there anything else you'd like us to know about TPC 20247

DATE
2/29/2024 3:46 PM
2/29/2024 10:46 AM

2/29/2024 9:25 AM
2/29/2024 8:46 AM

2/28/2024 5:16 PM
2/28/2024 4:25 PM

2/28/2024 3:49 PM
2/27/2024 11:25 AM
2/27/2024 8:13 AM

2/26/2024 9:54 AM
2/23/2024 2:48 PM

2/23/2024 9:41 AM

2/23/2024 9:31 AM
2/23/2024 12:00 AM
2/22/2024 1:18 PM
2/22/2024 11:20 AM
2/22/2024 10:43 AM
2/22/2024 9:14 AM

2/22/2024 8:23 AM
2/22/2024 8:05 AM
2/22/2024 6:57 AM

2/21/2024 8:39 PM

2/21/2024 7:36 PM
2/21/2024 5:40 PM
2/21/2024 5:32 PM
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Teaching Practices Colloquium 2024

Just want to thank you again for all the good work.

| know the TPC is a good opportunity for faculty to get to share their work and we don't want to
be turning presenters away, but there was just too much: too many concurrent sessions at
once given the overall event size, and too many sessions squeezed into the day. 5 more
minutes for questions and a few more minutes to breath between sesssions would have felt
less hectic.

Extremely disappointing and poorly ran,
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2/21/2024 5:18 PM
2/21/2024 4:55 PM
2/21/2024 4:37 PM

2/21/2024 4:27 PM



